SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 21129/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2015 in CRMA No. 15738/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GOVINDBHAI DHALARAM KUMAVAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP)

Date : 14/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek V. Bhamare, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (Crl.)...CRLMP No. 21169/2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master