## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..CRLMP No.3973/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2015 in CRMA No. 14466/2015 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

GOVINDBHAI DHAGLAJI KUMAVAT

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek V. Bhamara, ADv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl) No.10713 of 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni) Court Master